GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5771
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2010

PRIVATE FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Antony Shri Anto

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has constituted any task force to inspect the functioning of the private financial institutions in the country;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the said task force has since submitted any report in the matter; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (Shri Namo Narain Meena)
(@) & (b) : No, Sir.

(c) & (d) : Do not arise.
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